BREAKFAST

BANANA BREAD cr $5.95

Slice of toasted banana loaf with a side of butter

LE CROISSANT $7.95

Toasted croissant with butter, ham and cheese

STRAWBERRY RICOTTA CROISSANT $9.95
Toasted croissant with a layer of ricotta and sliced strawberries,
with a light dusting of sugar powder

NUTELLA CROISSANT $9.95

Toasted croissant with nutella and a dusting of sugar powder

ALMOND CROISSANT $7.95

Toasted almond croissant with a layer of almond creme inside
topped with almond flakes and a dusting of sugar powder

BACON & EGG CALZONE $11.95

Bacon and eggs with a pinch of garlic wrapped in a
soft dough base

ITALTAN BOL. CALZONE $11.95

Bolognese with free range eggs, Roma tomatoes and a
flick of garlic wrapped in a soft dough base

SPINACT, RICOTTA & ZUCCA CAL. $10.95

Spinach, ricotta and pumpkin wrapped in a soft dough base

IL VEGANO CALZONE $10.95
Roasted capsicum, spinach, pumpkin, Spanish onion, Roma tomatoes
with garlic and vegan mozzarella cheese wrapped in a soft

dough base

LE BASI {The Basics} $10.95
Two free range eggs garnished with watercress, streaky bacon

served with spinach leaves and Italian foccacia

(sourdough available for $2)

ITALTAN SMASHED AVOCADO $14.95
Avocado, sundried tomato pesto and feta with dukka seasoning,
spinach leaves and a lemon wedge served on toasted sourdough

(add bacon $3 or free range eggs $4)
*Full or half portions available

THE GODFATHER $25.00
A platter of Italian sausage, bacon, cheesey garlic portobello
mushroom ,capsicum, Spanish Onion, free range eggs, Italian

beans in a rich Napoli sauce and foccacia bread

VEGGIE STACK $14.95
A portobello mushroom with garlic butter, stacked with

Roma tomatoes, sliced potato, sweet potato, Spanish onion,

haloumi cheese, capsicum garnished with fresh herbs and a drizzle

of balsamic glaze

BREAKFAST PIZZA $16.95 $21.95
Spanish onion, cherry tomato, bacon, baby spinach, capsicum,
haloumi, parmesan and mozzarella cheese,in the centre a portobello
mushroom with an egg inside served on a pizza dough base with a
tomato base sauce garnished with hollandaise and fresh herbs

IL BENEDICTUS $16.95
A garlic and lemon pepper soft dough base with fresh spinach

leaves topped with two free range eggs, slices of prosciutto

and hollandaise sauce

( Alternative option served on toasted Sourdough. Add Bacon $3)

TURKISH EGGS $16.95
A foccacia base with greek yogurt, sprinkled dill and sundried

pesto with a bed of fresh spinach leaves and two free range eggs
(Add bacon $3)

ACATI BOWL cF $16.95

Acai served with granola, coconut flakes, seasonal fruit and
chopped nuts

GRANOLA COPPETTA $12.95

Granola served with yogurt, honey and seasonal fruit

WAFFLES {Pear and Maple} $17.95

Classic waffles served with pear, walnut, vanilla icecream and
Maple syrup sprinkled with cinnamon
*Full or half portions available

WAFFLES {Mixed Berries} $17.95

Classic waffles served with mixed berries, vanilla icecream and
berry coulis
*Full or half portions available

PANCAKES {Butter & Maple} $10.95

Tower of classic pancakes with butter and maple syrup dusted with
powdered sugar ( Add bacon $3, Free range eggs $4 or Nutella $3)
*Full or half portions available

PANCAKES {Mixed Berries} $17.95

Tower of classic pancakes served with seasonal mixed berries,
berry coulis and vanilla icecream
*Full or half portions available

PANCAKES {Pear & Maple} $17.95

Tower of classic pancakes served with pear, walnut, maple
syrup and vanilla icecream sprinkled with cinnamon
*Full or half portions available

PANCAKES {The Floss Boss} $17.95
Tower of classic pancakes served with a domed strawberry pannacotta,
vanilla iceceam, berry coulis, pink fairy floss and sliced strawberries
sprinkled with powdered sugar

*Full or half portions available

NUTELLA BERRY CREPES «f $14.95

Crushed nuts, vanilla icecream and Nutella wrapped in warm crepes
served with fresh berries and lightly dusted with powdered sugar

PEAR RICOTTA & FIG CREPES $15.95
Sweet ricotta and vanilla icecream wrapped in warm crepes served
with caramelised pear and poached figs garnished with decorative
caramel toffee and dried pear.

EXTRAS

Sourdough $2.00
Eggs $4.00
Bacon $3.00
Avocado $3.00
Feta $2.00
Haloumi $4.00
Sliced Mushroom $3.00
Portobello Mushroom $3.00
Capsicum $2.00
Cherry Tomatoes $3.00
Pinenuts $2.00
Foccacia $3.00
Caramel Sauce $2.00
Chocolate Sauce $2.00
Icecream $3.00
Nutella $3.00
Gluten Free Bread $3.00



SPECIALTY HOT DRINKS

HOT BEVERAGES

Small/Medium/Large

Small
Espresso $2.50
Doppio $3.50
Piccolo $3.00
Short Black $3.50
Short Macchiato $3.50
Baby Chino $2.00
Baby Hot Choccy $3.00
Medium/Large
Long Black $4.50 $5.00
Long Macchiato $4.50 $5.00
Small/Medium/Large
Cappuccino $4.20 $4.80 $5.20
Flat White $4.20 $4.80 $5.20
Cafe Latte $4.20 $4.80 $5.20
Hot Chocolate $4.20 $4.80 $5.20
Mocha $4.50 $5.00 $5.50
Standard
Traditional Chai Latte served w/ macamilk $5.00
Peppermint Chai Latte served w/ macamilk $5.00
Turmeric Chai Latte served w/ macamilk $5.00
Apple Pie Chai served w/ fullcream milk $5.00
Hug Me Mug
Traditional Chai Latte served w/ macamilk $6.00
Peppermint Chai Latte served w/ macamilk $6.00
Turmeric Chai Latte served w/ macamilk $6.00
Apple Pie Chai served w/ fullcream milk $5.50
Dirty Chai w/ macamilk $6.00
Mocha $6.00
Hot Chocolate $5.80
FORTE TEA
African Solstice $4.80
Citrus Mint $4.80
Earl Grey $4.80
Jasmine Green $4.80
White Ginger Pear $4.80
English Breakfast $4.80

Also available with; '
Macamilk, Almond milk, Soy milk, Oatmilk & Lactose free milk

ICE DRINKS & SHAKES

BEVANDE {Drinks}

ICE DRINKS

Tall Glass

Iced Traditional Chai Latte served w/macamilk $5.50
Iced Peppermint Chai Latte served w/macamilk $5.50

Iced Turmeric Chai Latte served w/macamilk
Iced Apple Pie Chai served w/ fullcream milk

Iced Latte served w/ ice

Iced Coffee served w/ icecream
Iced Chocolate served w/ ice
lced Mocha served w/ ice

Iced Long Black
Cold Brew

CAKE SHAKES

Chocolate Brownie
Strawberry Pavlova
Vanilla

Caramel

Seasonal

MILK SHAKES

Chocolate
Strawberry
Vanilla
Caramel

BABY SHAKES

Chocolate
Strawberry
Vanilla
Caramel

BOTTOMLESS

Vestal sparkling water per cup
Vestal sparkling water per bottle

$5.50
$5.50
$5.00
$5.50
$5.00
$5.50
$5.00
$5.00

$13.95
$13.95
$13.95
$13.95
$15.95

$7.95
$7.95
$7.95
$7.95

$4.95
$4.95
$4.95
$4.95

$2.00
$5.00

SODA & JUICES

Ginger Beer with Mexican Lime
Lemonade with Italian Lemon
Rasberry with Brazilian Orange
Phoenix Apple, Mango & Passion
Phoenix Apple & Guava

Phoenix Apple, Orange & Mango

Charlie's Orange Juice

Charlie's Apple Juice

Charlie's Mango & Coconut
Charlie's Spirulina Fruit Fix

Charlie’'s White Peach & Passionfruit

Green Tea & Citrus Ice Tea
Peach Brew Iced Tea
Lemon Iced Tea

Agrum Blood Orange

Agrum Citrus Blend

Lemon, Lime Bitters

Lemonade

Solo

Indian Tonic Water

Lemon Lime Mineral Water
Orange & Mango Mineral Water
Coke

Lemonade Zero
Lemonade
Coke

Coke No Sugar
Solo

KOMBUCHA

Byron Bucha Ginger

Byron Bucha Lemon Myrtle
Byron Bucha Tropical
Byron Bucha Original

330ml
330ml
330ml
275ml
275ml
275ml

300ml
300ml
300ml
300ml
500ml

500ml
500ml
500ml

300ml
300ml
300ml
300ml
300ml
300ml
300ml
300ml
300ml

1.25L
1.25L
1.25L
1.25L
1.25L

330ml
330ml
330ml
330ml

$4.20
$4.20
$4.20
$5.60
$5.60
$5.60

$4.95
$4.95
$4.95
$4.95
$5.10

$5.10
$5.10
$5.10

$4.20
$4.20
$4.20
$4.20
$4.20
$4.20
$4.20
$4.20
$4.20

$6.95
$6.95
$6.95
$6.95
$6.95

$6.00
$6.00
$6.00
$6.00

ITALIAN CAFE

Basil&\/iﬁ




